

केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय अधिनियम 2009 के अंतर्गत स्थापित विश्वविद्यालय (A Central University established by the Central Universities Act, 2009)
Phone 07752-260207, fax 07752-260154 Website www.gqu.ac.in

No/945/Engg/2013

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS

Percentage rate Sealed quotations are invited by speed/registered post only from reputed contractors registered with Govt./semi Govt. department in appropriate class, for the work of providing & Erection of Tubular Poles The sealed quotation will be received in the office of undersigned by 04:00 PM on 26 / 12/2013 and opened at 05:00 PM on the same day.

S. No	Description of work	Estimated Cost	Qty.
01	Supplying, installation, of steel Tubular poles with base plate of size 300x300x6mm, with base concreting work, earthing work. Designation 410 SP-68 height 13.00 meter(Total 18 Poles)	Rs.403691/-	18 No.

Terms and Conditions

- 1. Rate are inclusive of all taxes.
- 2. Time allowed for this work is one month.
- 3. Payment shall be deducted as applicable.
- 4. Income tax shall be deducted as applicable.
- 5. Quality of work shall be as per PWD manual.
- 6. The information about quotation please contact with University Engineer in office at working hours.

CC.No.946 /Engg/2013

University Engineer Bilaspur Date 20/12/2013

Bilaspur. Date.20/12/2013

- 1. PA to Registrar, for information to Registrar.
- 2. Finance Officer, for information.
- 3. Registered contractor.
- 4. CSIT for upload in our website.
- 5. Notice Board.

Assistant Engineer



केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय अधिनियम 2009 के अंतर्गत स्थापित विश्वविद्यालय (A Central University established by the Central Universities Act, 2009)
Phone 07752-260207, fax 07752-260154 Website www.gqu.ac.in

To,

The Registrar Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya Bilaspur (CG)

Sub: Your enquiry no. S.No//Engg/2013 Bilaspur. Date.

Percentage rates are being given as follows

S.No.	Description of work	Estimated	Time	
		Cost	Allotted for	
			work	
01	Supplying, installation, of			
	steel Tubular poles with base	Rs. 403691/-	One weak	
	plate of size 300x300x6mm,			
	with base concreting work,			
	earthing work. Designation			
	410 SP-68 height 13.00			
	meter(Total 18 Poles)			
Note	Scheduled items for Electrical works will be taken from PWD SOR- 2010			

Terms and Conditions

- 1. Taxes/security deposit will be deducted from the bills as per rules.
- 2. Quality of work is to be as per PWD manual.
- 3. For more details about quotations please contact with department of Engineering in working hours.
- 4. The contractor will have to start the work within 4 days of issue of the work order

Seal and Signatures of the contractor



केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय अधिनियम 2009 के अंतर्गत स्थापित विश्वविद्यालय (A Central University established by the Central Universities Act, 2009)
Phone 07752-260207, fax 07752-260154 Website www.ggu.ac.in

we have done myself/our self fully satisfied to read & examine the notice inviting quotation, general conditions contract, all specials conditions & specifications of work, applicable specifications, drawings, designs, applicable schedule of rates, descriptions, all the rules in respect of contract and all other contents in the notice and here by agreed for execution of the said specified work for the University Authority within the time period in accordance with that at the rate

(In figures)			
(In words)			
Percent below/at par/above of PWD C.G. Schedule of Rates.			
Dated	Signatures of the contractor		
Postal Address:			
Witness:			
Address:			
Occupations:			



केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय अधिनियम 2009 के अंतर्गत स्थापित विश्वविद्यालय (A Central University established by the Central Universities Act, 2009)
Phone 07752-260207, fax 07752-260154 Website www.gqu.ac.in

No/947 /Engg/2013

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS

Percentage rate Sealed quotations are invited by speed/registered post only from reputed contractors registered with Govt./semi Govt. department in appropriate class, for the work of providing & Erection of Metal Halide lamp complete set, The sealed quotation will be received in the office of undersigned by 04:00 PM on 26 / 12/2013 and opened at 05:00 PM on the same day.

S. No	Description of work	Estimated Cost	Qty.
01	Supplying, installation, testing and commissioning of 400 watt metal halide complete set on Steel Tubular poles as required (Total 44 set)	Rs.433765/-	44 set.

Terms and Conditions

- 7. Rate are inclusive of all taxes.
- 8. Time allowed for this work is one month.
- 9. Payment shall be deducted as applicable.
- 10. Income tax shall be deducted as applicable.
- 11. Quality of work shall be as per PWD manual.
- 12. The information about quotation please contact with University Engineer in office at working hours.

CC.No.948 /Engg/2013

University Engineer Bilaspur Date 20 /12 /2013

- 6. PA to Registrar, for information to Registrar.
- 7. Finance Officer, for information.
- 8. Registered contractor.
- 9. CSIT for upload in our website.
- 10. Notice Board.

Assistant Engineer

Bilaspur. Date. 20/12/2013



केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय अधिनियम 2009 के अंतर्गत स्थापित विश्वविद्यालय (A Central University established by the Central Universities Act, 2009)
Phone 07752-260207, fax 07752-260154 Website www.gqu.ac.in

To,

The Registrar Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya Bilaspur (CG)

Sub: Your enquiry no. S.No//Engg/2013 Bilaspur. Date.

Percentage rates are being given as follows

S.No.	Description of work	Estimated	Time	
		Cost	Allotted for	
			work	
01	Supplying, installation, testing and commissioning of 400 watt metal halide complete set on Steel Tubular poles as required (Total 44 set)	Rs. 433765/-	One weak	
Note	Scheduled items for Electrical works will be taken from PWD SOR- 2010			

Terms and Conditions

- 1. Taxes/security deposit will be deducted from the bills as per rules.
- 2. Quality of work is to be as per PWD manual.
- 3. For more details about quotations please contact with department of Engineering in working hours.
- 4. The contractor will have to start the work within 4 days of issue of the work order

Seal and Signatures of the contractor



केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय अधिनियम 2009 के अंतर्गत स्थापित विश्वविद्यालय (A Central University established by the Central Universities Act, 2009)
Phone 07752-260207, fax 07752-260154 Website www.ggu.ac.in

I/we have done myself/our self fully satisfied to read & examine the notice inviting quotation, general conditions contract, all specials conditions & specifications of work, applicable specifications, drawings, designs, applicable schedule of rates, descriptions, all the rules in respect of contract and all other contents in the notice and here by agreed for execution of the said specified work for the University Authority within the time period in accordance with that at the rate

(In figures)				
(In words)				
Percent below/at par/above of PWD C.G. Schedule of Rates.				
Dated	Signatures of the contractor			
Postal Address:				
Witness:				
Address:				
Occupations:				



गुरु घासीदास विश्वविद्यालय, बिलासपुर छ.ग. GURU GHASIDAS VISHWAVIDYALAYA, BILASPUR (C.G.) केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय अधिनियम 2009 के अंतर्गत स्थापित विश्वविद्यालय

हेंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय अधिनियम 2009 के अंतर्गत स्थापित विश्वविद्यालय (A Central University established by the Central Universities Act, 2009) Phone 07752-260207, fax 07752-260154 Website <u>www.ggu.ac.in</u>



गुरु घासीदास विश्वविद्यालय, बिलासपुर छ.ग. GURU GHASIDAS VISHWAVIDYALAYA, BILASPUR (C.G.) केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय अधिनियम 2009 के अंतर्गत स्थापित विश्वविद्यालय

हेंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय अधिनियम 2009 के अंतर्गत स्थापित विश्वविद्यालय (A Central University established by the Central Universities Act, 2009) Phone 07752-260207, fax 07752-260154 Website <u>www.ggu.ac.in</u>